
AMENDMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT DATED AS OF DECEMBER 5, 2018 

BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF ROMEOVILLE AND 3 PHASE LINE CONSTRUCTION, 

INC. 

 

This Amendment (the “Amendment”), is made and entered into this _____ day of 

______________________, 2020, A.D., by and between the Village of Romeoville 

(“Village”) and 3 Phase Line Construction, Inc. (“Licensee”) 

 

WITNESSETH: 

 

WHEREAS, Village and Licensee have heretofore entered into a certain License 

Agreement (“Agreement”) dated as of December 5, 2018, and mutually desire to extend 

the term thereof to and including June 30, 2020, with all other terms and provisions of 

the Agreement remaining in full force and effect. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and in further 

consideration of the mutual covenants, conditions and agreements herein contained, 

Village and Licensee hereby agree as follows: 

 

1.  Recitals.  That the foregoing recitals are incorporated into this Amendment as 

if fully set forth herein. 

 

2.  Amendment of Agreement.  That the references to the date December 5, 

2019 in Sections 2 and 3 of the Agreement are hereby amended to refer to the date 

June 30, 2020, in each of said Sections 2 and 3 of the Agreement. 

 

3.  Effect of Amendment.  The terms and provisions of this Amendment shall 

supersede and control over any expressly conflicting terms, conditions or provisions of 

the Agreement, but all other terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are 

currently and shall remain in full force and effect, and the same shall not in any way be 



altered, affected, modified, limited or construed by the terms, conditions and provisions 

of this Amendment.  Any term used and defined in the Agreement and also used or 

referred to in this Amendment shall have the same meaning in this Amendment as set 

forth therefor in the Agreement.  This Amendment and the Agreement, taken together, 

set forth all the promises, inducements, agreements, conditions and understandings 

between the Village and the Licensee concerning the subject matter thereof, and there 

are no promises, agreements, conditions or understandings, either oral or written, 

express or implied, between them, other than are set forth therein. Except as herein 

otherwise provided, no other or subsequent alteration, amendment, change or addition 

to the Agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto unless authorized in 

accordance with law and reduced in writing and signed by them.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement as of 

the day and year first above written. 

 

“Village” 

 

Village of Romeoville, an Illinois home rule municipal corporation 

 

 

By:___________________________ 

 John D. Noak, Mayor 

 

 

Attest: ________________________ 

 Dr. Bernice Holloway, Clerk 

 

 

“LICENSEE” 

 

3 Phase Line Construction, Inc. 

 

By: ________________________ 

 

Its: ________________________ 

 

Attest: _____________________ 

 

Its: ________________________ 

 


